
S.N, 

6 

13 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Name of the activity 

Tree Plantation Drive 
Independence Day 

International Literacy 

List of Number of extension d outreach programs conducted by the institution 

including those througl NSS/NCC/Red cross/YRC during the vear (including 

Government initiated programs such as Swachh Bharat, Aids Awarencss, Gender Issue. 

ete. and those organised in collaboration with industrv, eommunity and NGOS) during 

the vear 2023-24 

Day 
Hindi Divas 

Celebration 
Viswakarma Jayarnti 

Frecdom Run 
NSS Day Celcbration 

Gandhi and Shastri 
Jayanti 
Cleanliness drive 

Jawahar Lal Nehru 

Jayanti 
Guru Nanak Jayanti 

World AIDS Day 

Celebration 
Constitutional Day 

Human Rights Day 

Energy Conservation 
Week 
Seven day Special 
Camp 
National Youth Day 

Subhash Chandra 

Bose Jayanti 
National Girl Child 

Day 

MEWAR |AACA' 
UNIVERSITY T CHIEIEIn UNIVERSTTY 

Organisiug unit/ 
agency/ collaborating 

NSS 
Agriculture Dept 

NSS 

Hindi Dept and NSS 

Engg & Techhology 
Faculty 
NSS 

NSS 

Fine Art Dept. 

NSS 

agency 

Fine Art Dept.. 

NSS and Pharmacy 

Dept 
NSS and Technical 
Today Club 
Law dept 
Law dept 

NSS 

NSS 

NSS 

( 

NSS 

NSS 

GRADE 

Name of the 

scheme 

|Extension Activity 
Extension Activity 
Extension Activity 

Extension Activity 

Extension Activity 

|Extension Activity 

Extension Activity 

Extension Activity 

Extension Activity 

Extension Activity 

Extension Activity 

Extension Activity 

Extension Activity 
Extension Activity 
Extension Activity 

Extension Activity 

Extension Activity 

Extension Activity 

Estension Activity 

Year of 
the 

activity 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 
2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

Number of 

students 
participated 

in such 
activities 

26 

158 

52 

30 

65 

|50 

13¢ 

63 

96 

87 

65 

5 

108 

NEt, ar 
vrUniver ar, (cii 

29 

erty 
JEgrrh) 



24 

31 

33 

34 

3 

Mewur U'eestty 

36 

National Voters duy 

Republic day 
World Cancer Day 

Basant Panchmi 
Celebration 

Shivaji Jayanti 

Celebration 

2 Mahaveer and 

International 
Women's Day 
Shaheed Diwas 

National Science Day NSS and Mechanical 

Ambedkar Jay anti 
National Integration 
Camp 

|Lok Adalat 
Awareness 

campaigmn 
Rabindranath 

and Maharana Pratap 
Jayanti 
World No Tobacco 
Day 
International Yoga 
Da 

Enviornmental Day 
Celebration 

Swachh Bharat 

Abhiyan 

UNIVERSITY 

Mega Job Fair at 

Mewar University 

37 ar yfaftt 

qudt 24.01.2024 

MEWAR ADEA 
NSS 

NSS 

NSS and Technical 

Today Club 

Fine Art Dept. 

Dept 
NSS 

NSS and Chemistry 
Dept 
NSS and Mangement 
dept. 

Education Department Extension Activity 

NSS 

NSS and Law Dept 

NSS and Maths 

&Physics Dept 

NSS and 

NSS and Yoga Dept. 

Enironmental Science 

Dept. 

(M) 

NSS 

Dep: 

ACCRLDITED UNIVERSITY 

Sciences 

Extension Activity 

Extension Activity 
Eslension Activity 

Extension Activity 

Extension Activity 

Extension Activity 

Extension Activity 

Extension Activity 

Extension Activity 

Extension Activity 

Extension Activity 

Extension Activity 

Extension Activity 

Extension Activity 

Dept. of Training And Outreach Program 
Placement 

Extension Activity 

Extension Activity 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2033-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

56 

152 

74 

92 

5 

106 

35 

257 

153 

83 

39 

35 

5000 

28 

RYOist. ar 
r Univerity 
(C grh) 



38 

40 

41 

43 

Meuur Unteersity 

44 

Matdata jagura 
karyakarm 

Mew: war University's 
Co-Sponsorship of 
the JCI Chittor 
Chetak event 

42 International 

Meera ahotsav at 
Mewar University 

Conference on 
Intellectual Property 
Rights in 
collaboration with 
DRDO 
National Seminar on 

"Geological 

UNIVERSITY 

Resources in 
National 

| Development 
Induction Programme 

MEWAR TDE 

on Skill 
Development using 

|loT and its future 

NSS 

NSS 

Department of Fine 
Arts 

Department of Fine 
Arts 

Department of 
Physiotherapy 

Department of Civil 
Engineering 

Department of 
Electronics and 
Communication 

ACCRDITED UNIVRSITY 

Extension Activity 

Extension Activity 

Outreach Program 

Outreach Program 

Outreach Program 

Outreach Program 

Outreach Program 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

2023-24 

ist.ar 

12 

22 

5 

20 

Mower Univer zy 
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