

List of Number of extension and outreach programs conducted by the institution including those through NSS/NCC/Red cross/YRC during the year (including Government initiated programs such as Swachh Bharat, Aids Awareness, Gender Issue, etc. and those organised in collaboration with industry, community and NGOs) during the year 2023-24

S. N.	Name of the activity	Organising unit/ agency/ collaborating agency	Name of the scheme	Year of the activity	Number of students participated in such activities
1	Tree Plantation Drive	NSS	Extension Activity	2023-24	26
2	Independence Day	Agriculture Dept	Extension Activity	2023-24	158
3	International Literacy Day	NSS	Extension Activity	2023-24	52
4	Hindi Divas Celebration	Hindi Dept and NSS	Extension Activity	2023-24	30
5	Viswakarma Jayanti	Engg & Technology Faculty	Extension Activity	2023-24	65
6	Freedom Run	NSS	Extension Activity	2023-24	150
7	NSS Day Celebration	NSS	Extension Activity	2023-24	136
8	Gandhi and Shastri Jayanti	Fine Art Dept.	Extension Activity	2023-24	63.
9	Cleanliness drive	NSS	Extension Activity	2023-24	96
10	Jawahar Lai Nehru Jayanti	Fine Art Dept.	Extension Activity	2023-24	82
11	Guru Nanak Jayanti	NSS and Pharmacy Dept	Extension Activity	2023-24	65
12	World AIDS Day Celebration	NSS and Technical Today Club	Extension Activity	2023-24	35
13	Constitutional Day	Law dept	Extension Activity	2023-24	52
14	Human Rights Day	Law dept	Extension Activity	2023-24	69
15	Energy Conservation Week	NSS	Extension Activity	2023-24	65
16	Seven day Special Camp	NSS	Extension Activity	2023-24	81
17	National Youth Day	NSS	Extension Activity	2023-24	108
18	Subhash Chandra Bose Jayanti	NSS	Extension Activity	2023-24	52
19	National Girl Child Day	NSS	Extension Activity	2023-24	29

Reduction Wawar University Canglar, (Chilly argarh)



	Angeledge to Whilem	INIVERS	ACCREDITED UNIVERSITY			
20	National Voters day	NSS	Extension Activity	2023-24	56	
21	Republic day	NSS	Extension Activity	2023-24	152	
22	World Cancer Day	NSS and Technical Today Club	Extension Activity	2023-24	74	
23	Basant Panchmi Celebration	Fine Art Dept.	Extension Activity	2023-24	56	
24	Shivaji Jayanti Celebration	Education Department	Extension Activity	2023-24	92	
25	National Science Day	NSS and Mechanical Dept	Extension Activity	2023-24	58	
26	International Women's Day	NSS	Extension Activity	2023-24	106	
27	Shaheed Diwas	NSS and Chemistry Dept	Extension Activity	2023-24	35	
28	Mahaveer and Ambedkar Jayanti	NSS and Mangement dept.	Extension Activity	2023-24	42	
29	National Integration	NSS	Extension Activity	2023-24	257	
30	Lok Adalat Awareness campaigm	NSS and Law Dept	Extension Activity	2023-24	28	
31	Rabindranath tagore and Maharana Pratap Jayanti	NSS and Maths &Physics Dept	Extension Activity	2023-24	44	
32	World No Tobacco Day	NSS and	Extension Activity	2023-24	153	
33	International Yoga Day	NSS and Yoga Dept.	Extension Activity	2023-24	83	
34	Enviornmental Day Celebration	Enironmental Science Dept.	Extension Activity	2023-24	39	
35	Swachh Bharat Abhiyan	NSS	Extension Activity	2023-24	35	
36	Mega Job Fair at Mewar University	Dept. of Training And Placement	Outreach Program	2023-24	5000	
37	मेवाइ युनिवर्सिटी हॉस्पिटल की ओर से कुरातिया गांव, ग्राम पंचायत सुदरी,	Department of Paramedical Sciences	Extension Activity	2023-24	28	
	तहसील गंगरार में					
	बुधवार 24.01.2024 को निःशुल्क जांच					
	एवं परामर्श और					
	उपचार शिविर का					
	आयोजन कुरातिया				/	

Registrar wor University (Chit' argarh)



	श्याम मंदिर सराय में किया गया				
38	''मादक पदार्थों के सेवन से हानियाँ' विषय पर संगोष्ठी का आयोजन	NSS	Extension Activity	2023-24	15
39	Matdata jagura karyakarm	NSS	Extension Activity	2023-24	12
40	Mewar University's Co-Sponsorship of the JCl Chittor Chetak event	Department of Fine Arts	Outreach Program	2023-24	22
41	Meera Mahotsav at Mewar University	Department of Fine Arts	Outreach Program	2023-24	35
42	International Conference on Intellectual Property Rights in collaboration with DRDO	Department of Physiotherapy	Outreach Program	2023-24	25
43	National Seminar on "Geological Resources in National Development	Department of Civil Engineering	Outreach Program	2023-24	20
44	Induction Programme on Skill Development using IoT and its future	Department of Electronics and Communication	Outreach Program	2023-24	10

Magistrar Mawar University Cangrar, (Chittorgarh)